The State Finance Department has issued
Circular for management of funds through SPARSH platform enabling
“Just in Time” release of funds through an integrated system of IFMS
and PFMS.

3. As per Government order read as 8th and 9th papers above an
amount of ₹2,50,03,000(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh Three
Thousand Only) w a s  additionally authorized and an amount of
₹7,80,82,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty Lakh Eighty Two
Thousand Only) was reappropriated to the respective State head of
accounts to facilitate the  release of the second installment of the Central
and corresponding State shares for the General, SCP, and TSP
components of the Scheme, Sub Mission on Agricultural Extension.